To: +18506176381	Prive: 2 of 6 2022-01-25 20:55:37 GMT 13053284774	From: Yanet Avila
1/25/22, 3:43 PM	vision Corporters	
	Florida Department of State	
	Division of Corporations	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet and the state of the state	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H22000032687 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	
i Tala da Cara a La constante da Cara a La constante da Cara a La constante da Cara a La constante da Cara a	From: Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC. Account Number : I20000000146 Phone : (305)444-4994 Fax Number : (305)328-4774	
:	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**</pre>	;
:	Email Address:	
••••		۔ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION LUXURY BRICKELL INVESTMENT INC.	2022
	Certificate of Status 0	<u> </u>
(E.1)	- Certified Copy 1	25
	Page Count 05	
2 6	Estimated Charge \$78.75	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RECENED 22 JAH 25 PM 4:		
··?		····· . ·
	Electronic Filing MenuCorporate Filing MenuHelp	۰ ۲۰ ۲۰ میرونی ۲۰ میرونی ۲۰ میرونی
		:
:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · ·

To: +18506176381	Page: 3 of 6	2022-01-25 20:55:37 GMT	13053284774	From: Yanet Avila
, , ,	. к м			
:				
. •	. .		· · · · · ·	
	CERTI	FICATE OF INCORPO	RATION	
:		OF		:
: 	LUXUR	Y BRICKELL INVESTMEN	T INC.	a Aliante de la companya de la companya Aliante de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la
	purposes hereinafter s the Several Acts of Le	ed, in order to form a corp tated, under and pursuant t gislature of the State of P ificate of incorporation.	o the provisions of	
and the second	FIRST: The nam	e of the corporation shall)	Der ¹⁷⁷ 197 197 197 197 197 197	en e
· ···· ··· ···	. The set of the state of I	JUXURY BRICKELL INVESTMENT I	NC.	
and a second	and its principal plac	ce of business will be at	in televite. State 14-12	rtaation († 22 aanse 19 1
	7411 S WATERWAY DR MIN	MI FLORIDA 33155	· · · · .	e Antonio antonio antonio Antonio antonio
an al tagan da sa		iness of this corporation s siness or businesses.		
	common, voting and pag	poration shall have one cla rticipating. Each share of s imum number of shares to be s time is 100.	tock shall be \$1.00	
	from assessment. Such services and property for by the corporation corporations or going return for this corpor and stock of other cor valuation determined 1	Il be issued as fully paid f stock may be paid for in pr and labor or services may b n with such stock. Likewise businesses may be purchased ration's stock. Such propert rporations and going busines by the Board of Directors. T therwise acquire, hold or re	operty, labor or be purchased or paid stock of other i by corporation in by labor, services is shall be at just this corporation may a-issue shares of	2022
		ount of capital with which to ot be less than FIVE HUNDRED		2
	PIFTH: The exi	stence of the corporation s	hall be perpetual.	
:	SIXTH: The boa one or more than seven	ard of directors shall consi n directors.	st of no fewer than	
	pursuant to the requi	nmon stock of this corporati rements of section 1244 of t ons issued there under.		

EIGHTH: The names and post office address of the first

. .

...

••

.....

÷...

· ·

. . . .

Page: 4 of 6

2022-01-25 20:55:37 GMT

13053284774

From: Yanet Avila

	officers and direc certificate of inc of Florida there year of the corpo elected and shall	corporation, nto appertai ration's exi	the By-laws a ning, shall he stence or unti	and the laws old office fo ll their succ	of the state or the first		
	Office	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ost office ad	dress	1. 1. <u>1.</u> 1	••
	PRESIDENT YOSDAN Secretary Yosdani	i <i>s nenendez</i> 9. menendez, 7	7411 S WATERWA 7411 S WATERWAY	ay dr'miani f 1'dr miami fl	LORIDA 33155 ORIDA 33155		·
	NINTH: The the Certificate o which each agrees	f Incorporat	ost office add tion and the m as follows: "	mber of shar			· ` .
	Name	Post o	office address			lares	. `
··· · · · · · · · · · ·	YOSDANIS MENENDEZ	7411 'S WATH	ERWAY DR MIAMI	FLORIDA 3315	5	100	
	For the atoc and no/100 (5.00) or a total of FIV	Dollars		for each shar	e of stock,		
	TENTH: The themselves into g the corporation, corporation, it s observed by the o particularly the agreements entere confer upon the i of directors and, agreements betwee agreement, to wit	roups for th and when any hall be reco fficers and stockholders d into betwo ndividual gu in particul n themselves	agreement shi ognized by the agents of the a are authoriz- sen themselves roups the powe- lar, the stock	obtaining ur all be bindir directors ar corporation; ed to include provisions v r to elect co holders may	hit control ag upon the ad shall be and in such which will ertain numbe include in		
		•	and method in may be elected		ersons by wh	an .	··
	(b)		tions upon the of the stock.		Lity or `		
	(c)	The confern upon stock sale of any	ring of preemp holders as con y other stock.	tive rights (ditions prece	of purchase edent to the		· · · · ·
,	(d)		of By-Laws an nd what consti				
	(o)	-	s related to e n any of the f				
	Agreements betwee corporation until					of	

.....

· · · · · · ·

· · · [··.

.. . ..

To: +18506176381

Page:5 of 6

2022-01-25 20:55:37 GMT

13053284774

From; Yanet Avila

		÷
	the corporation, in duplicate, a written instrument signed by the	•
	persons who originally created such stockholder agreement (or their successors in ownership, providing such succession in ownership	÷
	shall have been accomplished in accordance with the terms of the	
	stockholders agreement) consenting to the revocation and	
	cancellation of the agreement among the stockholders.	٠.
· · · ·		÷
	ELEVENTH: Cumulative voting may be permitted by the terms	٠į
	of the by-laws.	
	BEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC residing at 10500 N W 26 STREET STE A101 DORAL FLORIDA 33172	·
	AIOIN A LA COMPANY DORAD PLOKIDA SSUV2 SA COMPANY A COMPANY A COMPANY	:
	Registered agent for service of process upon this corporation, subject	·:
	nevertheless to the right of this corporation to change such	:
the second second	resident agent and the office location of place of business for	
	service of process in the manner provided in Section 48.091(1) of	
and the second	Florida Statues.	
	:	•
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their	
	Hand and seals this _24 th _day of JANUARY A.D., 2022.	
	Signed, scaled and delivered	;
· · · · · · · · · · ·	in the presence of (As to all) show more than the presence of the presence of the second state of the	:
·]. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1. 6. 1	
	(Seal) (Multage (Seal)	
	YOSDANIS MENBADEZ	
	(Seal) (seal)	
	Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated	
· . · . · .	corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby	
	agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with	•
	the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete	
en de Braix de Jersenh	a performance of my duties allower is a complete a abia here a black the second state of the second second second	
<u>.</u>	and a second	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BEN FINANCIAL ESTVICES INC REGISTERED AGENT	;
•		
aan sa	and a second	

13053284774 2022-01-25 20:55:37 GMT From: Yanet Avila To: +18506176381 Page: 6 of 6 · . • • STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE) See. BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day personally appeared before me the .undersigned notary public in and for the State of Florida. YOSDANIS MENENDEZ . . . Partie(s) to the foregoing certificate of incorporation, known to me personally to be such, upon their oath, they acknowledged the same ۰. • to be the act and deed of such signers and that the facts therein . stated are truly set forth. •• ••• `· _ . ×., WITNESS my hand and official seal at DORAL, FL, MIAMI . . and the second second DADE COUNTY, this 24" day of JANUARY 2022 • (SEAL) Tenni fee Burningan Numeros public ۰. JENNIFER NUNEZ-FERNANDEZ MY COMMISSION # GG 954881 2022 1.11 25 EXPIRES: February 18, 2024 Bonded Thru Holery Public Underwitters ٩H တ္ပ ÷